 2013 Microchip Technology Inc.  DS70005124B-page  1
Features
• High Gain:
- Typically 33 dB gain across 2.4–2.5 GHz over
temperature -40°C to +85°C
• High linear output power, typical performance:
- 1.75% dynamic EVM up to 23 dBm, MCS8,
256 QAM, 40 MHz

program member listing
• Business of Microchip – Product selector and
ordering guides, latest Microchip press releases,
listing of seminars and events, listings of
Microchip sales offices, distributors and factory
representatives
CUSTOMER CHANGE NOTIFICATION
SERVICE
Microchip’s customer notification service helps keep
customers current on Microchip products. Subscribers
will receive e-mail notification whenever there are
changes, updates, revisions or errata related to a
specified product family or development tool of interest.
To register, access the Microchip web site at
www.microchip.com. Under “Support”, click on
“Customer Change Notification” and follow the
registration instructions.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Users of Microchip products can receive assistance
through several channels:
• Distributor or Representative
• Local Sales Office
• Field Application Engineer (FAE)
• Technical Support
Customers should contact their distributor,
representative or field application engineer (FAE) for
support. Local sales offices are also available to help
customers. A listing of sales offices and locations is
included in the back of this document.
Technical support is available through the web site
at: http://microchip.com/support
 2013 Microchip Technology Inc.  DS70005124B-page  13
SST12CP12
8.0 PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
PART NO.
Device
Device: SST12CP12 = 2.4 GHz High-power and High-gain
Power Amplifier
Package: QUCE = UQFN (3mm x 3mm), 0.6 max
 thickness 16-contact
Evaluation Kit
Flag
K = Evaluation Kit
Valid Combinations:
SST12CP12-QUCE
SST12CP12-QUCE-K
XXX
Package
 2013 Microchip Technology Inc.  DS70005124B-page  14
Information contained in this publication regarding device
applications and the like is provided only for your convenience
and may be superseded by updates. It is your responsibility to
ensure that your application meets with your specifications.
MICROCHIP MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR
WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND WHETHER EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, WRITTEN OR ORAL, STATUTORY OR
OTHERWISE, RELATED TO THE INFORMATION,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ITS CONDITION,
QUALITY, PERFORMANCE, MERCHANTABILITY OR
FITNESS FOR PURPOSE. Microchip disclaims all liability
arising from this information and its use. Use of Microchip
devices in life support and/or safety applications is entirely at